05-25-2001



ER SHEET

...ached original documents or copy thereof.

Baxter International Inc.

One Baxter Parkway - DF2-2E

Deerfield, IL 60015-4633

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



Internal Address:

Street Address:

Name:

101729330 To the Honorable Commissioner

1.	Name	of	conveying	party(ies):
----	------	----	-----------	-------------

Baxter Healthcare Corporation

5.21

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□Yes ■No

- 3. Name of conveyance:
 - Assignment
- □ Merger
- □ Security Agreement
- □ Change of Name

□ Other

Execution Date: May 15, 2001

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/092,670 09/206.075 09/240,523 09/248.492

09/281,236

09/152,573 09/219,664 09/248,057 09/272,502

B. Patent No.(s) 5.528.619 5.637.093 5,683,367 5,620,312 D380,260 D376,848 5,395,320 5,766,155 5,791,880 5,795,327 5,807,336 5,885,245 5,895,371 5,943,633 5,904,668 5.993.420

Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Matthew J. Gryzlo, Esq.

Internal Address:

WALLENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD.

Street Address:

311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60606

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,000
 - Enclosed
 - Authorized to be charged to deposit account **DEFICIENCIES ONLY**
- 8. Deposit account number: 23-0280

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Matthew J. Gryzlo, Reg. No. 43,648

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: __2

Our File No. 1417G P 390

CERTIFICATE OF THE SECRETARY EVIDENCING AN ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

I, Jan Stern Reed, certify that I am Secretary of Baxter Healthcare Corporation, and as such have access to the records of the corporation and am authorized to make this affidavit:

- 1. Baxter Healthcare Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, is a wholly owned subsidiary of Baxter International Inc., a corporation of Delaware;
- 2. Baxter Healthcare Corporation acquired the intellectual property ("Intellectual Property") described below:

U.S. Patent Application Nos.

09/092,670	09/152,573	09/206,075
09/219,664	09/240,523	09/248,057
09/248,492	09/272,502	09/281,236

U.S. Patent Nos.

0.571 444	CIST AUCTO 1 (CO)		
5,528,619	5,637,093	5,683,367	
5,620,312	D380,260	D376,848	
5,395,320	5,766,155	5,791,880	
5,795,327	5,807,336	5,885,245	
5,895,371	5,943,633	5,904,668	
5,993,420			

- 3. Pursuant to its own internal policies, Baxter Healthcare Corporation has assigned, transferred and distributed the entire right, title, and interest, including, but not limited to the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of said rights and the right to sue and recover for the same, together with all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable in and to the Intellectual Property, such Intellectual Property including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for said Intellectual Property, to Baxter International Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns;
- 4. Pursuant to the succession of events and transfers set forth above, Baxter International Inc. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certificate and affixed the corporate seal on this _________, and __________, 2001.



Jan Stern Reed

Secretary of Baxter Healthcare Corporation

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

Subscribed and sworn before me, this State day of MAU

PATENT

REEL: 011821 FRAME: 0798